TAKE RACING TO THE NEXT LEVEL®

NEXT LEVEL RACING®

F-GT MONITOR
STAND
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Thank-you for purchasing the
Next Level Racing® F-GT Monitor Stand

If you require any support with your product please contact our friendly team at:
support@nextlevelracing.com for a prompt response.

WARNING CHOKING HAZARD - Small parts not
for children under 3 years or any individuals who
have a tendency to place inedible objects int their
mouths.

WARNING - Please do not use power tools for
assembly as over tightening can damage your
frame. -During assembly please be sure to have
a washer positioned at the front of every bolt as
pictured below.

Hints & Tips

* For triple screen setups if you need to lift the height of the outer screens loosen the 1 x 50mm screw on each side of the outer
arms (from step 3) and physically hold the screens higher in position before then tightening the screws to lock.

* In step 5 you will see the middle screen has adjustment to go up or down by using the vertical holes.
If you require any support with your product please contact our friendly team at: support@nextlevelracing.com for a prompt
response.
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Step 4: Attach large brackets for centre screen



OPTIONAL SUPPORT LEGS
FOR F-GT TRIPLE MONITOR STAND
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Instructiehandleiding voor NEXT LEVEL RACING® F-GT
monitorstandaard

Dank u voor uw aankoop van de F-GT monitorstandaard

Als u ondersteuning nodig heeft bij uw product, neem dan
contact op met ons vriendelijke team via: support@nextlevel-
racing.com voor een snelle reactie.

WAARSCHUWING VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR - Kleine onder-
delen niet voor kinderen onder de 3 jaar of personen die de
neiging hebben om niet-eetbare voorwerpen in hun mond te
stoppen

WAARSCHUWING - Gebruik alstublieft geen elektrisch
gereedschap voor montage, aangezien te strak aandraaien
uw frame kan beschadigen. Zorg er tijdens de montage voor
dat er een sluitring aan de voorkant van elke bout zit, zoals
hieronder afgebeeld.

Stap 1: Raadpleeg de foto. * Schroef elke kant vast

Stap 2: Raadpleeg de foto. * Schroef elke kant vast

Stap 3: Raadpleeg de foto. * Schroef elke kant voor 3 scher-
men opgesteld. (* Sla deze stap over als u maar 1scherm
instelt)

Stap 4: Raadpleeg de foto. Bevestig grote beugels voor het
middenscherm

Stap 5: Raadpleeg de foto.

Tips en hits:

*Voor drievoudige schermopstellingen, als u de hoogte van
de buitenste schermen moet optillen, draait u de 1x 50 mm
schroef aan elke kant van de buitenarmen los (vanaf stap 3)
en houdt u de schermen fysiek hoger op hun plaats voordat u
de schroeven vastdraait om te vergrendelen.

*In stap 5 ziet u dat het middelste scherm kan worden
aangepast om omhoog of omlaag te gaan met behulp van de
verticale gaten.

Als u ondersteuning nodig heeft bij uw product, neem dan
contact op met ons vriendelijke team via: support@nextlevel-
racing.com voor een snelle reactie.

Manuale di istruzioni per il supporto per monitor NEXT
LEVEL RACING® F-GT

Grazie per aver acquistato il supporto per monitor F-GT

Se hai bisogno di supporto con il tuo prodotto, contatta il
nostro team amichevole all'indirizzo support@nextlevelracing.
com per una pronta risposta.

AVVERTENZA PERICOLO DI COTTURA - Piccole parti non
adatte a bambini di eta inferiore a 3 anni o a soggetti che
hanno la tendenza a mettere oggetti non commestibili nelle
loro bocche

ATTENZIONE - Non utilizzare utensili elettrici per il montag-
gio poiché un serraggio eccessivo pud danneggiare il telaio.
-Durante il montaggio, assicurarsi di avere una rondella po-
sizionata nella parte anteriore di ogni bullone, come mostrato
di seguito.

Passaggio 1: fare riferimento alla foto. * Avvitare ciascun lato
Passaggio 2: fare riferimento alla foto. * Avvitare ciascun lato
Passaggio 3: fare riferimento alla foto. * Avvitare ciascun lato
per 3 schermi impostati. (* Si prega di saltare questo passag-
gio se si imposta solo 1schermata)

Passaggio 4: fare riferimento alla foto. Montare staffe grandi
per lo schermo centrale

Passaggio 5: fare riferimento alla foto.

Suggerimenti e successi:

* Per le configurazioni a triplo schermo se & necessario
sollevare I'altezza degli schermi esterni allentare la vite 1x
50mm su ciascun lato dei bracci esterni (dal passaggio 3) e
tenere fisicamente gli schermi piu in alto in posizione prima di
serrare le viti per bloccarle.

* Nel passaggio 5 vedrai che la schermata centrale ha una
regolazione per andare su o giu usando i fori verticali.

Se hai bisogno di supporto con il tuo prodotto, contatta il
nostro team amichevole all'indirizzo support@nextlevelracing.
com per una pronta risposta.

Manual de instrucciones para soporte de monitor NEXT
LEVEL RACING® F-GT

Gracias por comprar el soporte para monitor F-GT

Si necesita asistencia con su producto, comuniquese con
nuestro equipo amigable a: support@nextlevelracing.com
para obtener una pronta respuesta.

ADVERTENCIA PELIGRO DE ASCENSO: piezas pequefias
que no son para nifios menores de 3 afios o cualquier per-
sona que tenga tendencia a colocar objetos no comestibles
en la boca

ADVERTENCIA: no utilice herramientas eléctricas para el
montaje, ya que un apriete excesivo puede dafiar su marco.
-Durante el montaje, asegurese de tener una arandela colo-
cada en la parte delantera de cada perno como se muestra a
continuacién.

Paso 1: Consulte la foto. * Atornille cada lado

Paso 2: Consulte la foto. * Atornille cada lado

Paso 3: Consulte la foto. * Atornille cada lado para configurar
3 pantallas. (* Omita este paso si solo configura 1 pantalla)
Paso 4: Consulte la foto. Coloque soportes grandes para la
pantalla central

Paso 5: Consulte la foto.

Consejos y golpes:

* Para configuraciones de pantalla triple si necesita levantar
la altura de las pantallas exteriores, afloje el tornillo de 1x
50 mm a cada lado de los brazos exteriores (del paso 3) y
mantenga fisicamente las pantallas mds altas en su posicion
antes de apretar los tornillos para bloquear.

*En el paso 5 vera que la pantalla central tiene ajustes para
subir o bajar usando los agujeros verticales.

Si necesita asistencia con su producto, comuniguese con
nuestro equipo amigable a: support@nextlevelracing.com
para obtener una pronta respuesta.
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Bedienungsanleitung fiir NEXT LEVEL RACING® F-GT
Monitorstéander

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir den F-GT Monitor Stand entsch-
ieden haben

Wenn Sie Unterstiitzung fiir Ihr Produkt bendtigen, wenden
Sie sich bitte an unser freundliches Team unter: support@
nextlevelracing.com, um umgehend eine Antwort zu erhalten.

WARNUNG Erstickungsgefahr - Kleinteile, nicht fir Kinder
unter 3 Jahren oder Personen, die dazu neigen, ungenieBbare
Gegenstande in den Mund zu nehmen

WARNUNG - Bitte verwenden Sie keine Elektrowerkzeuge
fiir die Montage, da ein zu festes Anziehen Ihren Rahmen
beschadigen kann. - Achten Sie bei der Montage darauf, dass
sich an der Vorderseite jeder Schraube eine Unterlegscheibe
befindet (siehe Abbildung unten).

Schritt 1: Siehe Foto. * Schrauben Sie jede Seite

Schritt 2: Siehe Foto. * Schrauben Sie jede Seite

Schritt 3: Siehe Foto. * Schrauben Sie jede Seite fiir 3 ein-
gerichtete Bildschirme fest. (* Bitte liberspringen Sie diesen
Schritt, wenn Sie nur 1 Bildschirm einrichten.)

Schritt 4: Siehe Foto. Bringen Sie groBe Halterungen fiir den
mittleren Bildschirm an

Schritt 5: Siehe Foto.

Tipps und Treffer:

*Losen Sie bei Dreifachbildschirm-Setups die 1x 50 mm-
Schraube an jeder Seite der AuBenarme (ab Schritt 3) und
halten Sie die Bildschirme physisch hoher, bevor Sie die
Schrauben zum Verriegeln festziehen.

*In Schritt 5 sehen Sie, dass der mittlere Bildschirm mithilfe
der vertikalen Locher nach oben oder unten eingestellt
werden kann.

Wenn Sie Unterstiitzung fiir Ihr Produkt bendtigen, wenden
Sie sich bitte an unser freundliches Team unter: support@
nextlevelracing.com, um umgehend eine Antwort zu erhalten.
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Mode d’emploi du support pour moniteur NEXT LEVEL
RACING® F-GT

Merci d’avoir acheté le support pour moniteur F-GT

Si vous avez besoin d’assistance avec votre produit, veuillez
contacter notre équipe amicale a: support@nextlevelracing.
com pour une réponse rapide.

AVERTISSEMENT RISQUE D’ETOUFFEMENT - Petites

pieces non destinées aux enfants de moins de 3 ans ou

a toute personne qui a tendance a placer des objets non
comestibles dans sa bouche

AVERTISSEMENT - Veuillez ne pas utiliser d’outils élec-
triques pour I'assemblage car un serrage excessif peut en-
dommager votre cadre. -Pendant I'assemblage, assurez-vous
d’avoir une rondelle positionnée a I'avant de chaque boulon,
comme illustré ci-dessous.

Etape 1: reportez-vous a la photo. * Vissez chaque coté
Etape 2: Reportez-vous a la photo. * Vissez chaque c6té
Etape 3: Reportez-vous a la photo. * Vissez chaque c6té pour
3 écrans mis en place. (* Veuillez ignorer cette étape si vous
ne configurez qu’un seul écran)

Etape 4: Reportez-vous a la photo. Fixez de grands supports
pour I'écran central

Etape 5: Reportez-vous a la photo.

Conseils et hits:

*Pour les configurations a triple écran si vous devez soulever
la hauteur des écrans extérieurs, desserrez la vis 1x 50 mm
de chaque coté des bras extérieurs (a partir de I'étape 3) et
maintenez physiquement les écrans plus haut en position
avant de serrer les vis pour verrouiller.

* A 'étape 5, vous verrez que I'écran du milieu a un réglage
pour monter ou descendre en utilisant les trous verticaux.

Si vous avez besoin d’assistance avec votre produit, veuillez
contacter notre équipe amicale a: support@nextlevelracing.
com pour une réponse rapide.

Manual de instrucdes para suporte para monitor NEXT
LEVEL RACING® F-GT

Obrigado por adquirir o suporte para monitor F-GT

Se vocé precisar de suporte com seu produto, entre em con-
tato com nossa equipe amigdvel: support@nextlevelracing.
com para obter uma resposta répida.

AVISO RISCO DE CHOKING - Pecas pequenas que ndo sdo
para criancas menores de 3 anos ou quaisquer individuos que
tendem a colocar objetos ndo comestiveis na boca

AVISO - Por favor, ndo use ferramentas elétricas para mon-
tagem, pois o aperto excessivo pode danificar seu quadro.
-Durante a montagem, certifique-se de ter uma arruela posi-
cionada na frente de cada parafuso, conforme a figura abaixo.

Etapa 1: consulte a foto. * Parafuso de cada lado

Etapa 2: consulte a foto. * Parafuso de cada lado

Etapa 3: consulte a foto. * Aperte cada lado para 3 telas
configuradas. (* Pule esta etapa se estiver configurando
apenas 1tela)

Etapa 4: consulte a foto. Anexar suportes grandes para a tela
central

Etapa 5: consulte a foto.

Dicas e hits:

* Para configuragdes de tela tripla, se vocé precisar levantar
a altura das telas externas, afrouxe o parafuso de 1x 50 mm
em cada lado dos bragos externos (da etapa 3) e segure
fisicamente as telas na posicdo mais alta antes de apertar os
parafusos para travar.

*Na etapa 5, vocé verd a tela do meio ajustada para subir ou
descer usando os furos verticais.

Se vocé precisar de suporte com seu produto, entre em con-
tato com nossa equipe amigdvel: support@nextlevelracing.
com para obter uma resposta répida.

PyKoBOACTBO N0 3KCAAyaTaLun NOACTABKM A/ MOHUTOpPA
NEXT LEVEL RACING® F-GT

Bnaropapvm Bac 3a nokynky noactaBku Ans Moxutopa F-GT.
Ecnu BaM Hy)XHa noafepXka Ballero npoaykTa, noxanyicra,
CBSXMTECh C Halleil ApY>HOW KOMaHAOM No agpecy: sup-
port@nextlevelracing.com Ans 6bicTporo oTeeTa.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE ONACHOCTb 3ATOM/IEHUA -
Menkue aetanu, He NpefHasHaueHHbIe ANS AeTeil MnagLe
3 NeT U NoBbIX KL, KOTOPbIE CKMOHHBI NOMELLaTh
HecbeaoGHble NpeaMeThl B poT

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE. Moxanyiicta, He 1cnonb3yiTe
3M1EKTPOUHCTPYMEHT ANs C60PKH, TaK Kak YpesmepHoe
3aTArMBaHMe MOXeET NoBpeauTb pamy. -Bo Bpems c6opku,
noxanyuncra, He 3abyasTe YCTaHOBUTL Waliby B nepenHen
4acTu Kaxaoro 60/1Ta, Kak NoKasaHo Ha PUCYHKE HUXKE.

LWar 1: O6patuteck kK dotorpaduu. * BUHT ¢ Kaxaoi CTOPOHbI
LWar 2: O6patutech K potorpadmu. * BUHT ¢ Kaxaoi CTOpOHbI
LWar 3: O6patutech k potorpadum. * MpukpyTute Kaxayio
CTOPOHY Ha 3 akpaHa. (* Moxanyiicta, nponycTuTe 3TOT Lar,
€C/IM HacTpamBaeTe TONbKO 1 3KpaH)

LWar 4: O6patutech k potorpadum. Mpukpenute 6onblume
KPOHLUTEHbI 15 LLIEHTPaNbHOro 3KpaHa

LWar 5: O6patutecs k poTorpadum.

CoBeTbl U XMTbI:

* [py TPOIHOIA HACTPOIIKe 3KpaHa, eC/M BaM HyXHO NOAHATL
BbICOTY BHELUHWX 3KPaHOB, ocnabbte BUHT 1x 50 MM ¢
Ka)XAO0M CTOPOHbI BHELHMX pbl4aroB (13 wara 3) n dusnyecku
YAEPXMBaNTe 3KPaHbI BbILLE B 3TOM MOMOXEHUM, @ 3aTEM
3aTIHUTE BUHTbI, YTOObI 3adUKCMPOBATb.

*Ha ware 5 Bbl yBUANTE, YTO CPELHUI 3KPaH UMeeT
perynupoBKy Ans YBENNYEHUS UMW YMEHbLLEHNUS C MOMOLLbIO
BEPTUKa/bHbIX OTBEPCTHIA.

Ecnu BaM Hy)XHa NoAfepXka Ballero npoaykTa, noxanyicra,
CBSXMTECD C Halleil ApY>HOW KOMaHAOM No agpecy: sup-
port@nextlevelracing.com ans 6bicTporo oTeeTa.



Navod k pouziti stojanu NEXT LEVEL RACING® F-GT

Dékujeme za zakoupeni stojanu monitoru F-GT

Pokud potfebujete s vasim produktem jakoukoli podporu,
obratte se na nas prételsky tym na adrese: support@nextlevel-
racing.com a pozddejte o rychlou odpovéd.

VAROVANI NEBEZPECi ZARIZENi - Drobné ¢asti, které nej-
sou uréeny pro déti do 3 let nebo pro osoby, které maji skion
vkladat do st nepozivatelné predméty.

VAROVANI - Pro montaz nepouzivejte elektrické naradi,
protoze piilisné utazeni maze poskodit ram. -Pfi montdzi se
ujistéte, Ze na predni strané kazdého Sroubu je umisténa
podlozka, jak je zndzornéno nize.

Krok 1: Podivejte se na fotografii. * Zasroubujte kazdou stranu
Krok 2: Podivejte se na fotografii. * Zasroubujte kazdou
stranu

Krok 3: Podivejte se na fotografii. * Zasroubujte kazdou
stranu pro 3 obrazovky. (* Tento krok preskocte, pokud nas-
tavujete pouze 1 obrazovku)

Krok 4: Podivejte se na fotografii. Pripojte velké drzéky pro
stfedovou obrazovku

Krok 5: Podivejte se na fotografii.

Tipy a hity:

* Pro trojita nastaveni obrazovek, pokud potfebujete zvednout
vy$ku vnéjsich obrazovek, povolte 1x 50 mm $roub na

kazdé strané vnéjsich ramen (od kroku 3) a fyzicky pfidrzte
obrazovky vyse ve své poloze pied tim, nez utdhnete Srouby
pro zajisténi.

*V kroku 5 uvidite, ze prostfedni obrazovka ma nastaveni pro
posun nahoru nebo dolli pomoci vertikalnich dér.

Pokud potfebujete s vasim produktem jakoukoli podporu,
obratte se na nas pratelsky tym na adrese:
support@nextlevelracing.com a pozadejte o rychlou odpoveéd.

Navod k poutziti stojanu NEXT LEVEL RACING® F-GT

Dékujeme za zakoupeni stojanu monitoru F-GT

Pokud potfebujete s vasim produktem jakoukoli podporu,
obratte se na nas prételsky tym na adrese: support@nextlevel-
racing.com, kde ziskate rychlou odpoveéd.

VAROVANI NEBEZPECi ZARIZENI - Drobné ¢asti, které nej-
sou uréeny pro déti do 3 let nebo pro osoby, které maji skion
vkladat do st nepozivatelné predméty.

VAROVANI - Pro montaz nepouzivejte elektrické naradi,
protoze piilisné utazeni mize poskodit ram. -Pfi montdzi se
ujistéte, Ze na predni strané kazdého Sroubu je umisténa
podlozka, jak je zndzornéno nize.

Krok 4: Podivejte se na fotografii. * Zasroubujte kazdou stranu
Krok 2: Podivejte se na fotografii. * Zasroubuijte kazdou
stranu

Krok 3: Podivejte se na fotografii. * Zasroubuijte kazdou
stranu pro 3 obrazovky. (* Tento krok preskocte, pokud nas-
tavujete pouze 1 obrazovku)

Krok 4: Podivejte se na fotografii. Pipojte velké drzaky pro
stfedovou obrazovku

Krok 5: Podivejte se na fotografii.

Tipy a hity:

* Pro trojita nastaveni obrazovek, pokud potfebujete zvednout
vy$ku vnéjsich obrazovek, povolte 1x 50 mm $roub na

kazdé strané vnéjsich ramen (od kroku 3) a fyzicky pfidrzte
obrazovky vyse ve své poloze pied tim, nez utdhnete Srouby
pro zajisténi.

*V kroku 5 uvidite, ze prostfedni obrazovka ma nastaveni pro
posun nahoru nebo doli pomoci vertikalnich dér.

Pokud potfebujete s vasim produktem jakoukoli podporu,
obratte se na nas prételsky tym na adrese: support@nextlevel-
racing.com, kde ziskate rychlou odpoveéd.

Instrukeja obstugi podstawy monitora NEXT LEVEL
RACING® F-GT

Dziekujemy za zakup podstawy monitora F-GT

Jedli potrzebujesz wsparcia ze swoim produktem, skontaktuj
sie z naszym przyjaznym zespotem pod adresem: support@
nextlevelracing.com, aby uzyskac szybkg odpowiedz.

OSTRZEZENIE NIEBEZPIECZENSTWO ZADLAWIENIA -
Mate czesci nie dla dzieci ponizej 3 lat lub 0sdb, ktére majg
tendencje do wktadania niejadalnych przedmiotéw do ust

OSTRZEZENIE - Do montazu nie nalezy uzywac elektro-
narzedzi, poniewaz nadmierne dokrecenie moze uszkodzic
rame. -Podczas montazu nalezy upewnic sie, ze podktadka
znajduje sie z przodu kazdej sruby, jak pokazano ponizej.

Krok 1: Zobacz zdjecie. * Przykrec z kazdej strony

Krok 2: Zobacz zdjecie. * Przykrec z kazdej strony

Krok 3: Zobacz zdjecie. * Przykrec kazda strone, aby skonfig-
urowac 3 ekrany. (* Pomiri ten krok, jesli konfigurujesz tylko

1 ekran)

Krok 4: Zobacz zdjecie. Zamocuj duze wsporniki ekranu
srodkowego

Krok 5: Zobacz zdjecie.

Wskazéweki i trafienia:

* W przypadku potréjnej konfiguracji ekranu, jesli chcesz
podnies¢ wysokos¢ ekranow zewnetrznych, poluzuj Srube 1x
50 mm po kazdej stronie ramion zewnetrznych (od kroku 3) i
fizycznie przytrzymaj ekrany wyzej, a nastepnie dokrec sruby
w celu zablokowania.

* W kroku 5 zobaczysz, ze Srodkowy ekran ma regulacje w
gére lub w dot za pomocg pionowych otwordw.

Jedli potrzebujesz wsparcia ze swoim produktem, skontaktuj
sie z naszym przyjaznym zespotem pod adresem: support@
nextlevelracing.com, aby uzyskac szybkg odpowiedz.

==
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support@nextlevelracing.com

NEED ASSISTANCE?

If you require any support with your product or have
an issue, please contact our friendly team at:

support@nextlevelracing.com



